

केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम



(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Central Warehousing Corporation

(A Government of India Undertaking)



Dated: 07.02.2020

No. CWC/MIS/PD/2019-20

CIRCULAR

Sub.: Deployment of Performance Dashboard in Corporation...reg.

Corporation has prepared Vision 2024 document in line with Government's guidelines, having Division wise Key Performance Indicators (KPIs) of various initiatives. These initiatives are to be achieved during 2019-2024 and necessitate monitoring mechanism.

Accordingly, a Performance Dashboard portal has been developed in order to streamline the updating and monitoring of various initiatives.

The Performance Dashboard Portal can be accessed using www.cwceportal.com. The user guide is available on the login page of the Performance Dashboard Portal. Further, the login Ids and Passwords, to access the Performance Dashboard, shall be shared by MIS Division separately over e-mail to all HoDs and Regional Managers.

For any clarification and information, you may contact MIS Division at ggmsystem@cewacor.nic.in & lakshay.sharma@cewacor.nic.in.

Group General Manager (System)

Distribution to:-

- 1. All HoDs, CO, CWC.
- 2. All Regional Managers, CWC.

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. P.A to M.D, CWC.
- 2. SAM to DIR (F), PS to DIR (P), CWC. for information please.
- 3. J.S (MIS). for arranging the upload of this circular on website.

C.O.: "Warehousing Bhawan", 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khaas, New Delhi-16. Tel.:26602576, E-mail:ggmsystem.cwhc@nic.in, amrao.cwhc@nic.in, warehouse@nic.in, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in